COMMISSIONERS

JASON M. STANEK CHAIRMAN



CONTACT: Tori Leonard 410-767-8054 443-829-9111 (c) tori.leonard@maryland.gov

MICHAEL T. RICHARD ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL ODOGWU OBI LINTON MINDY L. HERMAN

For Immediate Release

Maryland PSC Seeks Public Input on Delmarva Power & Light Rate Increase Request

(BALTIMORE, MD-March 10, 2020) – The Maryland Public Service Commission will hold three public comment hearings on the request by Delmarva Power & Light Company to increase its electric distribution rates by more than \$18.5 million. Delmarva, a subsidiary of Pepco Holdings, LLC, serves 206,000 customers in 10 Maryland Eastern Shore counties.

According to Delmarva's application, the utility's average electric residential customer would see a total monthly bill increase of \$5.10, or about 3.6%.

Members of the public who wish to comment on the matter are welcome to attend one or all of the hearings before Public Utility Law Judge Jennifer Grace, scheduled as follows:

Talbot County - Monday, March 23, 2020 at 6:30 p.m.

Chesapeake College – Wye Mills Campus Health Professional Center – Room 131 1000 College Circle (near Routes 50 and 213) in Wye Mills

Kent County - Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 6:30 p.m.

Kent County Library – Chestertown Branch 408 High Street in Chestertown

Wicomico County – Monday, March 30, 2020 at 6:30 p.m.

Wor-Wic Community College Fulton-Owen Hall, Room 103 (1st Floor Conference Room) 32000 Campus Drive in Salisbury

Filings in this case are available in the electronic docket file for Case No. <u>9630</u>, which may be viewed or downloaded at <u>www.psc.state.md.us</u>.

Written comments may be submitted by **April 13, 2020** using the Commission's public comments electronic filing system, instructions for which can be found at https://www.psc.state.md.us/make-a-public-comment/. Comments may be uploaded after completing a one-time registration.

As an alternative, comments referencing Case No. <u>9630</u> may also be <u>mailed</u> (**by April 13, 2020**) to:

Andrew S. Johnston, Executive Secretary Maryland Public Service Commission William Donald Schaefer Tower 6 St. Paul Street, 16th Floor Baltimore, MD 21202

###

About the Public Service Commission:

The Maryland Public Service Commission regulates electric and gas utilities and suppliers, telephone companies (land lines), certain water and sewer companies, passenger motor vehicle carriers for hire (sedans, limousines, buses, Uber, Lyft), taxicab companies (in Baltimore City and County, Charles County, Cumberland and Hagerstown) and bay pilot rates.

Like us on Facebook: Facebook.com/MarylandPSC.gov

Follow us on Twitter: <u>@MarylandPSC</u>
Watch us on YouTube: Maryland PSC